
Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 27.12.2019 14:00:00
Tech Opening date: 27.12.2019 14:30:00
Created On: 27.11.2019 08:22:21

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
Please refer to the Tender Documents for EMD, , scope, terms and conditions  in the Collaboration Folder which
can be accessed by clicking on the link 'Collaboration Bid Invitation 6300030449' below.

PRE BID MEETING WILL BE HELD AT TRUCK DIVISION, MYSORE COMPLEX ON 16.12.2019 AT 11.00 AM.

For ITEM DATA DETAILS,  please refer Tender document attached in the collaboration Folder.

You are requested to upload only Technical Details in the Collaboration Folder and submit the commercial details in
Item Data only.

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.

Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.
Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID   : admin.srm@beml.co.in

Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any Commercial clarifications.Phone number: (0821)
2400503 / 2400225
E-mail ID : ymn1@beml.co.in  & for Technical clarification please contract our Civil maintenance dept. Phone No.
2400211/375.
Attachments:



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / *

Attachments:

TENDERDOCUMENTHOUSEKEEPING

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 Phenol perfumed 144.000  L

Item long text:
 (Make : Black belt, Ozone, Blossom )

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

2 Coconut brooms 120  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

3 Soft Brooms 72  NO

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

4 Sabena Powder 12.000  KG

Item long text:
(1Kg packet)

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

5 Cleaning brush 24  NO



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

6 Cleaning Acid 48.000  L

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

7 Nirma Soap Powder 24.000  KG

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

8 Odonil 75gms each 12  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

9 Colin 500ml 6  NO

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

10 Harpic or Sani fresh of 500
ml

24  NO

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

11 Naphthalene balls 2.000  KG

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

12 Bleaching powder 24.000  KG

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

13 Rubber Hand gloves Sets 240.000  SET

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

14 Nose mask 120  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

15 Mysore sandal soap
(medium)

192  NO

Item long text:
(medium-weighing not less than 100gms)

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 5 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

16 Cora cloth 12.000  M

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

17 Cobweb brooms with metal
stick of 5 Ft

6  NO

Item long text:
Cobweb brooms with metal stick of 5Feet height minimum

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

18 Floor mops with metal stick
4 Ft length

12  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

19 Mosquito spray (Malathion
insecticide)

12.000  L

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

20 Fogging spray (Phyrothrine
extract)

3.000  L



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 6 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

21 Leather hand gloves 24.000  SET

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

22 Stiched Uniform set
(1-Shirt+1-Pant)

28.000  SET

Item long text:
Stitched Uniform sets
(2 Shirts & 2 Pants per year)

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

23 Gum boots 6.000  SET

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

24 Safety shoes with 2 Pair
Socks

7.000  SET

Item long text:
Safety shoes with 2 Pair socks of reputed make of Bata / Safetix / Allen Cooper / Liberty.

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 7 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

25 Heavy duty MS wheel
borrow(Size:4'x4')

1  NO

Item long text:
Heavy duty MS wheel borrow of size 4Feet x 4Feet for dust bin clearance work with tyred four wheel, pull
handle, required front bearing for easy movement etc, complete all as specified & directed by EIC.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

26 Plastic heavyduty basin
(medium size)

4  NO

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

27 Spades (Mumty-medium
size)

4  NO

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

28 Sprayer for medicine of 15
Ltr capacity

1  NO

Item long text:
(hand pumping type)

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 8 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

29 MS Garden rake 2  NO

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

30 Block removal bamboo
stick (15Ft length)

40  NO

Item long text:
Block removal bamboo stick made out of well grown bamboo of length15 Feet minimum

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

31 Cement Bag (OPC) of 50
Kg each

20  BAG

Item long text:
Cement Bag (OPC) of 50Kg each of reputed make with ISI brand

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

32 Steel Jungle Blade (4Feet
length)

15  NO

Item long text:
Steel Jungle Blade made out of 2" treated steel flat not less than 4Feet length.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 9 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

33 Crow bar (heavy duty) 2  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

34 Sickle (Matchu-medium
size )

4  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

35 Garden shear (Falcon
make)

1  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

36 Sweeping, cleaning of
roads & drains etc

24  JOB

Item long text:
Sweeping, cleaning of roads & drains, cobweb removal at common area, staircase & public buildings, mosquito
spray, cleaning of toilets / tanks of vacant quarters and Estate office and other quarters related works like
attending to masonry, carpentry, electrical &water supply maintenance works, removing of sanitary blocks by
engaging mechanical means, & Housekeeping works like sweeping, mopping, cleaning etc., at BEML house /
club house and attending other works assigned by club in-charge etc., arranging for functions & various
activities, etc,. all as directed by Engineer-in-charge or supervisor.

Periodicity : All working days.

Note: (1) Carrying out of above work by engaging sufficient number of labours as per the requirement on daily
basis on all working days for a period of ONE month is considered as one job.



Information

Description:YMN/HOUSEKEEPCONT/TSC/2019/PA
Bid invitation number:6300030449

Bid invitation

      Page 10 / 10

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

(2). The quoted rate shall be for labour involved only & the required material & tools shall be utilised from the
supplied under this contract.

3) Any deficiency in the work will be penalized proportionately.

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

Basic Price INR

37 General cleaning works 50  JOB

Item long text:
General cleaning works on holidays & Sundays as and when required / all as directed by Engineer in charge.

Note: (1) Carrying out of above work by engaging one man day (8Hrs) of labours as per the requirement on
need basis is considered as one job.
(2). The quoted rate shall be for labour involved only & the required material & tools shall be utilised from the
supplied under this contract.

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %


